20.0%  (24,417) 20.0%  24,417

25.0%  (30,521) 25.0%  30,521

30.0%  (36,625) 30.0%  36,625

2021 5.0%  (8,707) 5.0%  8,707

10.0%  (17,414) 10.0%  17,414

15.0%  (26,121) 15.0%  26,121

20.0%  (34,828) 20.0%  34,828

25.0%  (43,535) 25.0%  43,535

30.0%  (52,242) 30.0%  52,242

130  |   Lanka Tiles PLC

Notes to the Financial Statements

 Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

 The Group interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings issued at variable rates. The company manages its interest rate

risk by actively monitoring the yield curve trend and interest rate movement for the various financial instruments.

 The group borrowings comprise borrowings from financial institutions. The group interest rate risk objective is to manage

an acceptable level of rate fluctuation on the interest expense. In order to achieve this objective, the group targets floating

borrowings based on assessment of its existing exposure and desirable interest rate profile. The group analyses its interest

rate exposure on a dynamic basis.

 Interest rate sensitivity

 Change in profit before tax  Change in profit before tax

Increase %  Group/ Company Decrease %  Group/ Company

Rs.’000 Rs.’000

 2022 0.5%  (7,234) 0.5%  7,234

 1.0%  (14,468) 1.0%  14,468

1.5%  (21,703) 1.5%  21,703

2.0%  (28,937) 2.0%  28,937

2.5%  (36,171) 2.5%  36,171

5.0%  (72,342) 5.0%  72,342

 2021 0.5%  (6,465) 0.5%  6,465

1.0%  (12,929) 1.0%  12,929

1.5%  (19,394) 1.5%  19,394

2.0%  (25,859) 2.0%  25,859

2.5%  (32,323) 2.5%  32,323

5.0%  (64,647)  5.0%  64,647

 Credit risk

 Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks, as well as credit exposures to customers, including

outstanding receivables. Trade receivables are mainly secured with bank guarantees given by customers in favour of the

company. Individual credit limits are set based on the amount of bank guarantee. The utilisation of credit limits is regularly

monitored.

 The group places its cash and cash equivalents with a number of creditworthy financial institutions. The group’s policy limits

the concentration of financial exposure to any single financial institution. The maximum credit risk exposure of the financial